TRANSLATZON COPY

Date: 8 July 2024

To,

The Honorable Deputy Secretary,

School Education and Sports Department,

Ministry, Mumbai.

Subject: Regarding obtaining a "No Objection Certificate" for CBSE affiliation for

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School, Govandi, Mumbai.

Reference: Government Recognition Letter No.: SFS-1022/Pra. Kra. 635/SM-2, Date: 23

November 2022.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we request you to kindly note that Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School run by Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Shiksan Sanstha, has received permission under the Maharashtra Self-Financed Schools Act 2012 from the year 2022-2023. Accordingly, we have started the school and our school's UDISE code is 27230300513.

We require a No Objection Certificate from you for CBSE affiliation.

Therefore, we request you to issue a No Objection Certificate in the name of "The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, Siksha Kendra 2, Community Center, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, New Delhi - 110 301" for CBSE affiliation to "Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Intrnational School".

Yours faithfully,

Principal

(Chhatrapati Shivaji maharaj International School)

Enclosed: Index list attached.

RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA REGD NO 13275 EXP ON AUG 2027

Principal Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School Chhatrapati Shivaji **Mahara**j International School Nilesh Mane Manager





CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

(State Board)

(Self Finance)

School Recogninsed No. Govt. of Maharashtra Dy.D.E./Sec-3/Pra.ma/Pra Kra.05/2017/30784-85/Dt. 06-12-2017

INDEX NO.: 33.02.091 UDISE NO.: 27230300513

Ghatkopar - Mankhurd Link Road, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi (West), Mumbai - 400043.

Contact - 9004753396

E- 7137903 Ref.:

D配町町:02/06/२0२४

प्रति माननीय सचिव. शालेय शिक्षण व क्रीडा विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई.

विषय: छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज इंटरनेशनल स्कूल, गोवंडी या शाळेस सीबीएसई मंडल संलग्नतेसाठी "ना हरकत प्रमाण पत्र" मिळणे बाबत.

संदर्भः शासन मान्यता पत्र क्रमांकः एसएफएस -१०१६/प्र.क्र.६९/एसएम-२, दिः १७ जून, २०१६.

महोदय / महोदया,

उपरोक्त संदर्भीय विषयास अनुसरून आपणास विनंती करतो की श्री छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज संस्था संचालित "छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज इंटरनेशनल स्कूल, गोवंडी " या शाळेस महाराष्ट्र स्वयं अर्थसहाय्यित शाळा अधिनियम २०१२ अंतर्गत सन २०१६-२०१७ पासून परवानगी मिळाली आहे. त्यानुसार आम्ही शाळा सुरू केली असून आमच्या शाळेचा यूडायस क्रमांक (कोड) २७२३०३००५१३ (UDISE Code - 27230300513) आहे.

आम्हाला सीबीएसई मंडल संलग्नतेसाठी आपल्या कडून ना हरकत प्रमाण पत्राची आवश्यकता आहे. तरी आपण "छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज इंटरनेशनल स्कूल, गोवंडी" या शाळेस सीबीएसई मंडल संलग्नतेसाठी – *The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, Siksha Kendra 2, Community Center, Preet Veehar, Vikas Marg, New Delhi - 110 301" (सचिव, केंद्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षण मंडळ, शिक्षा केंद्र 2, कम्युनिटी सेंटर, प्रीत वीहार, विकास मार्ग, नवी दिल्ली -110 301") यांच्या नावावर ना हरकत प्रमाण पत्र देण्यात यावी ही विनंती.

आपली विश्वास्

छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज इंटरनेशनल स्कूल सोबत: निर्देशांक सची संलग्न आहे.

वालेय शिक्षण य क्रीडा विभाम, - 800 o32.

Principal Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International School Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj

(mond) Nilesh Mane Manager

